
Page 1 of 1 
 

 
 

Ref. No.: RFP-02/2025/ACC/BIP/ADDENDUM                Date 07.03.2025 

ADDENDUM 

Existing claim details as per RFP-01/2025/ACC/BIP dated 17.02.2025 
(in page no. 05) 

(Amt. in Rs.) 
Sl 

No. 
Year 

No of Claims 
Reported 

Claims Reported 
Outstanding 

Outstanding 
Provisions 

01 2021-22 01 ₹22,00,000/- ₹4,00,000/- 

02 2022-23 03 ₹2,50,00,000/- ₹98,47,775/- 

03 2023-24 03 ₹8,48,00,000/- ₹5,71,90,368/- 

04 2024-25 02 ₹92,00,000/- ₹85,31,115/- 

 
To be read as, The revised claim details as on 07.03.2025: 

(Amt. in Rs.) 

Sl No. Year 
No of Claims 

Reported 
Claims Reported 

Outstanding 

Outstanding Provisions 
by Insurance Company 

(less of recovery) 

01 2021-22 01 ₹22,00,000/- ₹4,00,000/- 

02 2022-23 03 ₹2,50,00,000/- ₹98,47,775/- 

03 2023-24 03 ₹9,29,78,435 /- ₹6,53,68,803/-       * 

04 2024-25 02 ₹92,00,000/- ₹85,31,115/- 

 
*Addition of ₹81,78,435/- to existing claim for the FY 2023-24. 
 

Requested to submit the tender on or before 12th March 2025. 

All other terms and conditions of the RFP notification dated 17.02.2025 remain 
unaltered. 

 
Sd/- 
 
(R.T.KAMBLE) 
GENERAL MANAGER 


